System
SPSP
12531252
91.930
92.930
93.930
95.930
91.931

For the following
igus® Series
Order Example: Series 15, inner width 50 mm.
For 20 m trough the following parts are required:
10 m, Trough set without glide bars (5 x 2 m) Part No. 91.931
10 m, Trough set with glide bars (5 x 2 m ) Part No. 91.931
Installation set with spacer plate Part No. 91.950.05
Order Example: Series 2500, inner width 50 mm.
For 20 m trough the following parts are required:
10 m, Trough set without glide bars (5 x 2 m) Part No. 92.931
10 m, Trough set with glide bars (5 x 2 m ) Part No. 92.931
Installation set with spacer plate Part No. 92.950.05
*spacer plate upon request
XXX = e-chain® width
Component Part No. Weight
Trough set without glide bars, 2 glide strips of 1 m
Trough set with glide bars, 2 glide strips of 1 m
Glide bar set, 2 glide bars, 1 m section
Screw set
Installation set with spacer plate
Installation set without spacer plate
Component Part No. Weight
Trough set without glide bars, 2 glide strips of 1 m
Trough set with glide bars, 2 glide strips of 1 m
Glide bar set, 2 glide bars, 1 m section
Screw set
Installation set with spacer plate
Installation set without spacer plate
1257
95.930
95.931SP
12561256
92.930
93.931
E2/000
3500
93.930 ≈ 9,00
93.931 ≈ 10,0
93.920
93.921
93.950.XXX ≈ 0,20
93.950 ≈ 0,16
95.930 ≈ 7,10
95.931 ≈ 8,10
95.920
95.921
95.950.XXX ≈ 0,11
95.950 ≈ 0,13
6,6
H R
a =
 13
8,6
90°90°
ha
64
A
Bi
Ba
BRi ≥ Ba + 5
BRa
15
6,6
H R
a =
 10